Stephanie Sanders, Executive Director Stephan Mozel James Sanders, President & CEO Available for Interviews: 317-506-8224 or 317-636-7985

PR Contact: Dawn Jones 919-649-5358

For Immediate Release



Press Release

Foundation nears goal of 10,000 meals for Thanksgiving Day

Area kitchens pitching in to help feed hungry families for next Thursday

Indianapolis IN: Celebrating its 49th year, **The Mozel Sanders Foundation** has enacted a 'Plan B' to be able to feed families during this year for Thanksgiving. Area kitchens are pitching in to make sure that no one goes hungry this year.

"Our goal is to feed 10,000 people this year, even with the challenges of COVID-19," states Stephen Mozel James Sanders, CEO of Mozel Sanders Foundation. "It's much less than we normally do, but we are still committed to providing meals this year."

The Foundation normally runs operations for Thanksgiving Day from Atherton Hall at Butler University, but this year, due to social distancing, that location would not work. To date, 8,600 meals have been confirmed. There are still additional kitchens being considered for bringing the food to temperature for next Thursday's meal.

"We feel confident that we will reach our goal of 10,000 meals," shares Stephanie Sanders, COO of Mozel Sanders Foundation. "Being in our 49th year, we couldn't stop our mission because of the coronavirus. We knew we had to press forward and feed the people. We are grateful for those kitchens and restaurants that have stepped up to help."

People can always contribute to the Mozel Sanders Foundation, Inc. by going to the website at MozelSanders.org and contributing through PayPal or credit/debit card. They can text Mozel to 313131, through the CashApp using \$mozelsanders or through snail mail c/o Mozel Sanders Foundation, Inc., 709 N Belmont Ave., Indianapolis IN 46222.

Mozel Sanders Foundation, Inc. is longest running organization in the country feeding the most people on Thanksgiving Day. "We believe that a healthy mind begins with a full stomach so that is what fuels us to do what we do. We also give away groceries every 2nd Thursday of the month at our base location Mt. Vernon Community Baptist Church, 709 N. Belmont Avenue, Indianapolis IN 46222." shares Stephn Sanders.

For more information, please contact Stephanie Sanders at 317-506-8224, Stephen Sanders at 317-636-7985 or PR Contact Dawn Jones at 919-649-5358.

About The Mozel Sanders Foundation:

The Mozel Sanders Foundation is a non-profit organization, established in 1971, that has been feeding the hungry for over 40 years. Last year, the foundation served over 20,000 hot meals on Thanksgiving Day. The Mozel Sanders Foundation gives hope to the hungry and empowers youth & adults in Central Indiana. 2021 will be our 50th year in serving the Indianapolis community.

Mozel Sanders Foundation would like to thank its sponsors: WISH-TV, Financial Center Federal Credit Union, TJX Foundation, Lilly Endownment Inc, Community Action of Greater Indianapolis, Inc. United Way of Central Indiana, Jewel Human Services Corporation, Central Indiana Community Foundation and SYSCO.

Mozel Sanders Foundation | 709 N. Belmont Ave. | Indianapolis, IN 46222

The Mozel Sanders Foundation is 501(C) 3 nonprofit organization. Our goal is to supplement the needs of the less fortunate so they may contribute to the revitalization of our community.